### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Seymer Cruz	03/19/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Umbra LLC
Street Address:	1705 Broadway Street
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14212

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12317818

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: lcase@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Simpson & Simpson, PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UMBP234US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda A. Case

Total Attachments: 1

source=UMBP 234US Executed Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1231

PATENT REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0653

Assignment of United States Patent Application Docket No. UMBP:234US Filing Date: 12/30/2008 U. S. Patent Application No. 12/317,818 Title of Invention: PHOTO DISPLAY DEVICE Assignor Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor Seymer CRUZ 8 Thoroughbred Way Unionville, Ontario, L6C 0B6 Canada Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee 1705 Broadway Street Umbra LLC Buffalo, New York 14212 United States of America

This Assignment is effective as of the  $30^{9}$  day of December, 2008.

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent Application, and;

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 17 day of 1888 in the year 2009

at 1888 Assignatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

(Title)

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/22/2009 REEL: 022728 FRAME: 0654